
3DJH��

A
vi

at
io

n

Phone: (860) 526-9504
Internet: www.flyWAT.com
Sales/Service e-mail: info@flyWAT.com

������:KHOHQ�$HURVSDFH�7HFKQRORJLHV
)RUP�1R�������$���������

,QVWDOODWLRQ�*XLGH�,&$�
0RGHO�����������VHULHV

0RGHO��������
3�1��������������

/('�)ODVKLQJ�$QWL�&ROOLVLRQ�/LJKW�$VVHPEO\

The conditions and tests required for TSO approval of this article are minimum performance standards.
Those installing this article either on or within a specific type or class of aircraft must determine that
the aircraft installation conditions are within the TSO standards which include any accepted integrated
non-TSO functions. TSO articles and any accepted integrated non-TSO function(s) must have separate
approval for installation in an aircraft. The article may be installed only according to 14 CFR part 43 or
the applicable airworthiness requirements.

������:$51,1*��7KLV�SURGXFW�FDQ�H[SRVH�\RX�WR�FKHPLFDOV�LQFOXGLQJ�0HWK\OHQH�&KORULGH�ZKLFK�LV�NQRZQ�WR�WKH�6WDWH�RI�&DOLIRUQLD�WR�FDXVH�FDQFHU��DQG
%LVSKHQRO� $�� ZKLFK� LV� NQRZQ� WR� WKH� 6WDWH� RI� &DOLIRUQLD� WR� FDXVH� ELUWK� GHIHFWV� RU� RWKHU� UHSURGXFWLYH� KDUP�� )RU� PRUH� LQIRUPDWLRQ� JR� WR
ZZZ�3��:DUQLQJV�FD�JRY�

TSO-C96a 
CLASS I, III
APPROVED

23(5$7,1*�,16758&7,216�
2SHUDWLRQDO�9ROWDJH� �������������������������9'&�QRPLQDO
�2SHUDWLRQ�IURP���9'&�����9'&�
$YHUDJH�,QSXW�&XUUHQW� �����������������������$PSV
3HDN�,QSXW�&XUUHQW�����������������������������$PSV�#����6HFRQGV

7KH�0RGHO� ������ VHULHV� /('� DQWL�FROOLVLRQ� OLJKW� DVVHPEO\�PHHWV� WKH� UHTXLUHPHQWV� RI� )$5
�������F������

(48,30(17�/,0,7$7,216��$Q�DSSURYHG�DQWL�FROOLVLRQ�OLJKW�DVVHPEO\�VKRXOG�EH�ORFDWHG�VR
WKDW� WKH� OLJKW�ZLOO�QRW� LPSDLU� WKH�FUHZ¶V�YLVLRQ�RU�GHWUDFW� IURP�WKH�FRQVSLFXLW\�RI� WKH�SRVLWLRQ
OLJKWV��7KH�EDVHSODWH�PXVW�EH�PRXQWHG�SDUDOOHO�WR�WKH�YHUWLFDO�DQG�KRUL]RQWDO�FHQWHUOLQHV�RI�WKH
DLUFUDIW�WR�SURMHFW�WKH�SDWWHUQV�SURSHUO\�

&HUWDLQ�W\SHV�RI�LQVWDOODWLRQV�PD\�UHTXLUH�DGGLWLRQDO�WHVWLQJ�

$,5:257+,1(66� /,0,7$7,216�� 7KH�$LUZRUWKLQHVV� /LPLWDWLRQV� VHFWLRQ� LV� )$$� DSSURYHG
DQG�VSHFLILHV�LQVSHFWLRQV�DQG�RWKHU�PDLQWHQDQFH�UHTXLUHG�XQGHU��������DQG���������RI�WKH
)HGHUDO�$YLDWLRQ�5HJXODWLRQV��XQOHVV�DQ�DOWHUQDWLYH�SURJUDP�KDV�EHHQ�DSSURYHG�

1R�DLUZRUWKLQHVV�OLPLWDWLRQV�DUH�DVVRFLDWHG�ZLWK�WKH�LQVWDOODWLRQ�RI�WKH�/('�DQWL�FROOLVLRQ�OLJKW�

&217,18('� $,5:257+,1(66�� 7KH� ������ VHULHV� /('� DQWL�FROOLVLRQ� OLJKW� DVVHPEO\� LV
GHVLJQHG�ZLWK� �� YHUWLFDO� FROXPQV� FRQVLVWLQJ� RI� �� /('V�HDFK��6KRXOG� DQ\� RQH� /('�RU� DQ\
YHUWLFDO�FROXPQ�IDLO��WKH�XQLW�PXVW�EH�UHSDLUHG�RU�UHSODFHG��,QVSHFW�WKH�OHQV�DQG�UHSODFH�LI�WKHUH
LV�H[FHVVLYH�VFUDWFKLQJ��GLVFRORUDWLRQ�RU�FUDFNLQJ��)RU�DGGLWLRQDO�OHQV�PDLQWHQDQFH�GHWDLO�VHH
6$(�$53������127(��7R�UHGXFH�H\H�VWUDLQ��XVH�DQ�RSWLFDO�ILOWHU�VXFK�DV�GDUN�JODVVHV�RU�D
EOXH�FRYHULQJ�GRPH�GXULQJ�/('�LQVSHFWLRQ�

3(5,2',&� ,163(&7,216�� $Q� DQQXDO� LQVSHFWLRQ� VKDOO� EH� SHUIRUPHG� XQOHVV� WKH� 2(0
VSHFLILHV�D�VKRUWHU�LQWHUYDO�

,167$//$7,21�352&('85(6��7KH�IROORZLQJ�LQIRUPDWLRQ�LV�WR�DVVLVW�LQ�WKH�LQVWDOODWLRQ�RI�D
:$7�/('�)ODVKLQJ�$QWL�FROOLVLRQ�/LJKW�6\VWHP�

�� 8VLQJ�WKH�³VXJJHVWHG�PRXQWLQJ�KROH�SDWWHUQ´�SUHSDUH�WKH�DLUFUDIW� IRU�PHDQV�WR�VHFXUH
WKH� /('� )ODVKLQJ� $QWL�FROOLVLRQ� /LJKW� DVVHPEO\�� 5HPRYH� DQ\� H[LVWLQJ� PRXQWLQJ
DGDSWHUV�

�� ��� 9'&� ���� DQG� ���� JURXQG� OHDGV� HTXLSSHG� ZLWK� DQ� DSSURSULDWH� VL]HG� EUHDNHU� WR� EH
VXSSOLHG�WR�WKH�/('�)ODVKLQJ�$QWL�FROOLVLRQ�/LJKW�$VVHPEO\�6\VWHP��%RWK�OHDGV�PXVW�EH
FRQQHFWHG�E\�DQ�DSSURYHG�)$$�FRQQHFWLRQ��,QVXUH�WKDW�WKH�ZLUH�OHDGV�DUH�FOHDU�RI�DQ\
REVWUXFWLRQV�DQG�W\�ZUDS�DV�UHTXLUHG�

�� ,QVWDOO�WKH�OLJKW�DVVHPEO\�E\�ILUVW�UHPRYLQJ�WKH�OHQV��5HPRYH�WKH�DGDSWHU�SODWH��$WWDFK
WKH� DGDSWHU� SODWH� WR� WKH� DLUFUDIW�PRXQWLQJ� KROHV�� 5HIHU� WR� SDJH� ��� 5HLQVWDOO� WKH� OLJKW
DVVHPEO\� DQG� OHQV�� 'R� QRW� RYHU�WRUTXH� VFUHZV� �LWHP� ��� ZKHQ� UHLQVWDOOLQJ� WKH� OLJKW
DVVHPEO\�RQWR�WKH�DGDSWHU�SODWH��&$87,21��'R�QRW�WRXFK�WKH�/('V�ZLWK�HLWKHU�ILQJHUV
RU� VKDUS� REMHFWV�� 7KLV� FRXOG� VRLO� DQG�RU� GDPDJH� WKH� /('� DQG� HIIHFW� WKH� RSWLFDO
SHUIRUPDQFH�RI�WKH�/('V�

�� $OO� LQYHUWHG� �ERWWRP�� PRXQWHG� XQLWV� VKDOO� UHTXLUH� ZDWHUSURRILQJ� RI� WKH� IODVKHU� EDVH
DVVHPEO\� WR� WKH�DLUFUDIW��127(��'ULOO� D� ���´� KROH� LQ� WKH� FHQWHU� RI� WKH� OHQV� IRU� ERWWRP
PRXQW�XQLWV�

�� &KHFN�DOO�DYLRQLFV�V\VWHPV�IRU�LQWHUIHUHQFH�IURP�WKLV�LQVWDOODWLRQ�
�� $�IOLJKW�FKHFN�VKRXOG�EH�SHUIRUPHG�E\�D�SURSHUO\�FHUWLILHG�SLORW�
�� ,I� UHTXLUHG�� XSGDWH� DLUFUDIW� UHFRUGV� XWLOL]LQJ� )$$� )LHOG� $SSURYDO� �)RUP� ����� RU

HTXLYDOHQW�

2.60

3.74”

8" ± 1"

SJS862401 Connector
POS A = 28VDC WHITE
POS B = GROUND BLK

POS C - SHIELD

MFG LABEL



3DJH��

1

1

4

4

4

1

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MODEL 7108011 (IRIDITE / 28V)

ADAPTER PLATE, 8-HOLE

ASSY, 28V LED ANTI COLLISION LIGHT 71080

GASKET, LENS

LENS, CLEAR LED ANTI-COLLISION HARDCOAT

RETAINER, LENS IRIDITE COMPLETE

WASHER, #4 LOCK-SPRING MS35338-135

WASHER, #6 LOCK-SPRING MS35338-136

SCREW, 6-32 X 9/16 PPHMS SS MS51957-123

SCREW, 4-40 X 5/16 PPHMS MS51957-14

0 1 - 0 7 7 1 0 8 0 - 11

0 7 - 7 7 1 0 5 1 - 1 0 0

3 8 - 0 2 5 0 8 8 5 - 0 0

6 8 - 4 9 7 1 0 8 2 A 3 0

1 9 - 1 7 1 0 4 7 - 1 0 0

1 6 - 0 0 5 0 5 0 6 1 3 5

1 6 - 0 0 5 0 5 0 6 1 3 6

1 4 - 0 0 5 0 5 0 3 1 2 3

1 4 - 0 0 5 0 5 0 5 - 1 4

QTY

4

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

1

2

1

5

3

4

6

7

8
9

4 x #6-32 MTG holes
equally spaced on

a 1.625 bolt  circle

4 x #6-32 MTG holes
equally spaced on

a 1.250 bolt  circle

#6-32 Flat Head
100° Countersink

(typ)

7108010
MOUNTING
HOLE
PATTERN

1.00”


